Meyer to be in good standing 
within some aspect of that new 
structure, then her full status would be 
restored immediately in anticipation of 
the implementation of that structure. 

On September 151, 2016, Rev. 
Meyer will receive a cash payment of 
exactly thirty-seven thousand dollars 
($37,000), approximately equivalent 
to one year’s compensation in her 
present appointment. 

It was a desire on the part of 
the respondent to include in the 
agreement a response from the 
Church towards pastoral/educational 
work within the Great Plains Annual